9.12.04

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket Number: 50125/035002 Certificate of Mailing: Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade-'ria, VA 22313-1450. 09-21-2004 anature of Person Mailing Correspondence Colleen Coyne Printed Name OVER SHEET <u>_Y</u> 102840318 Please record the & 1. Names of all conveying parties: 2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties: Yunik Chang MediGene Aktiengesellschaft Lochhamer Str. 11 Erwin Böhm Irene Gander-Meisterernst 82152 Planegg/Martinsried Regina Greger **GERMANY** Johanna Holldack Ulrich Moebius Additional names/addresses attached: NO Additional names attached: NO 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 02/17/04, 02/27/04, 02/19/04, 02/10/04, 02/19/04, and 03/22/04, respectively. 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: A. Patent Application Numbers: 60/331,705 B. Patent Numbers: 10/495,889 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00 Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D., REG. NO. 35,238 [X] Fee enclosed Clark & Elbing LLP [] Authorized to charge deposit account 101 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee Customer No.: 21559 above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof. 15 Sept be 2004 Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D Name of person signing 09/20/2004 DBYRHE 00000008 60331705 80.00 DP 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Yunik CHANG	Sonoma	CA 95476 USA
Robert LATHROP	Fort Collins	CO 80526 USA
Erwin BÖHM	Ladenburg	Germany
Irene GANDER-MEISTERERNST	Stockdorf	Germany
Regina GREGER	lffeldorf	Germany
Johanna HOLLDACK	Aarhus	Denmark
Ulrich MOEBIUS	Gauting-Unterbrunn	Germany

hereby assign to

MediGene Aktiengesellschaft Lochhamer Str. 11 82152 Planegg /Martinried Germany

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application:
MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATMENT
OF VIRAL SKIN AND TUMOUR DISEASES

Filing Date: Serial Number: Nov. 18, 2002 PCT/EP02/12919
May 18, 2004 10/495,889

MEDICAMENT FOR THE TREATMENT
OF VIRAL SKIN AND TUMOUR DISORDERS

Nov. 19, 2001 US 60/331,705

Arzneimittel zur Behandlung von viralen Hautund Tumorerkrankungen

Nov. 19, 2001 DE 10156794.4

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Petaluma, Cahi.

This 17 day of hebruary, 2004

f) Pelles

Yunik CHANG

This day of, 2004
L.S. Robert LATHROP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Planes G belinary This 27 day of February, 2004 Communication L.S. Erwin BOHM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004
L.S. Irene GANDER-MEISTERERNST
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004L.S. Regina GREGER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004L.S. Johanna HOLLDACK
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004
Ulrich MOEBIUS

		to set my hand and seal at	
This	_ day of	, 2004	
Robert LAT	'UDAD	L.S.	
Robertal	HRUP		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal at	
	_ day of		
<u> </u>		L.S.	
Erwin BÖHI	M		
			a A f
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF There	to set my hand and seal at	Stockdarf.
- i 4	DER-MEISTERERNS	<u>d</u> , 2001	·
J- 40	of- Methal	L.S.	
Irene GA N E	DER-MEISTERERNS	ST	
IN MUTNES	'C WHEDEOE I have	to set my hand and seal at	
na varraco This	_ day of	2004	
	_ day or		
		L.S.	
Regina GRI	EGER		
IN WITNES	S MHEDEOE I horo	to set my hand and seal at	
This	_ day of	2004	•
	1		
		L.S.	
Johanna H	OLLDACK		
IN WITHER	S WHEREOF I bere	eto set my hand and seal at	
This	_ day of	. 2004	
		,,	
		L.S.	
Ulrich MOE	BIUS		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
This day of, 2004	
L.S.	
Robert LATHROP	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I boroto sot my bond and applied	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004	
L.S. Erwin BÖHM	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
This day of, 2004	
L.S.	
rene GANDER-MEISTERERNST	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Peuzberg, Genus	
This 10 day of Rhuan, 2004	ay,
Regina GREGER L.S.	
Regina GREGEA	
(/ (/	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004	
L.S. Johanna HOLLDACK	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,	
his day of, 2004	
L.S.	

This day of, 2004
L.S. Robert LATHROP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
L.S. Erwin BÖHM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Larnos</u> , <u>Denmark</u> , This 1969 day of <u>February</u> , 2004 L.S. Johanna HOLLDACK
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
Ulrich MOEBIUS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
This day of, 2004
l e
L.S.
IN MITNESS MILEDEOF I berete set my band and and a
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, This day of, 2004
1110 00 / 0.
L.S.
Erwin BÖHM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
This day of, 2004
L.S. Irene GANDER-MEISTERERNST
Helle GANDEN-MEIOTENERINOT
IN MITHEO MUITNESS MUITNESS MAINTINGS MAINTING
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, 2004
11113 day of, 2004
L.S.
Regina GREGER
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
This day of, 2004
L.S.
Johanna HOLLDACK
N WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set my hand and seal at MARTINS RIED
This 12 day of filerch, 2004
This 122 day of Hibrich , 2004 Will Lui L.S.
Ulrich MOEBIUS

RECORDED: 09/17/2004